## **HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS**

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Judiciary to Original House Bill No. 453 by Representative Jay Morris

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 6, after "damages" and before the semicolon ";" delete "and sanctions"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, at the beginning of line 12, delete "A."
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 2, delete lines 3 through 5 in their entirety
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 2, line 7, after "A." and before "A governing authority" insert "(1)"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 10 On page 2, line 8, after "(A)," delete the remainder of the line
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, at the beginning of line 9, delete "peace officer violates provisions of R.S.
- 13 1401(B),'
- 14 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- On page 2, between lines 13 and 14, insert the following:
- 16 "(2) It shall be the authority of the attorney general to recover from a governing
- 17 authority or an official of a local government subdivision who violates this Chapter all state
- expended costs associated with the tortious act or omissions of a person who was not
- detained or held in custody due to an ordinance, policy, or regulation adopted or enforced
- 20 in contravention of the provisions of this Section."
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 22 On page 2, line 14, after "(1)" and before "Any citizen" insert "The attorney general's office
- and and change "Any" to "any"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- On page 2, line 17, after "mandamus" delete the remainder of the line
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 2, at the beginning of line 18, delete "(2) of this Subsection" and after "the" and
- 28 before "citizen" insert "attorney general's office or"
- 29 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 30 On page 2, delete lines 20 through 25 in their entirety

Page 1 of 2

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 2 On page 2, at the beginning of the line 26, change "(3)" to "(2)"